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Results

23 February 2024

THE FOLLOWING STUDENTS HAVE PASSED THE PROVA DI IDONEITA’ WITH THE B2

LEVEL (CEFR, COUNCIL OF EUROPE 2001, 2020)

Matricola Cognome Nome CEFR (Council of
Europe 2001, 2020)
236081 AQUINO ILENIA B2
214051 BAGOSI BAFTIAR c1
BARBIERI DEBORA B2

213990 BELLIZZI ANNA CARLA B2+
213910 BOZZO FEDERICA B2+
213917 CAPOGRECO ANNA B2 potential
213794 CARNEVALE FRANCESCA B2
213798 CIcClU MARIASERENA B2
213875 COMMISSO ALESSIA B2+
213805 DARDANO ROBERTA B2
214041 DAVOLO MARTINA B2+
213791 DE LUCA SARA B2+
214008 DE RAFFELE DENISE B2
206869 DE SANTIS CARMEN B2 potential
213857 DIMASI CHIARA B2
204657 DODARO CLAUDIA B2
216436 FORTUNATO FRANCESCA B2 potential
213813 GRECO MARIA PIA c1
213825 IEMMA MARIA CARMELA B2+
215869 INFANTINO CHIARA B2 potential
213784 LEONE MARIANNA C1 potential
213846 LO BIANCO MARIA CONCETTA C1 potential
214133 MACRITO ENRICA c1
213879 MAGARO GRAZIA B2
236158 MANCUSO MARIA ALESSIA B2 potential
226286 MANFREDI FRANCESCA* B2 potential
213832 MERICO LUCIA B2 potential
213823 MICHIENZI MARIA CHIARA* B2 potential
214187 MINOLITI STEFANIA B2
214169 MONARDO ALESSANDRA B2
213912 MONTEROSSO IRENE B2
213940 PACE ACHIROPITA B2 potential



214108
214185
213833
213852
213955
194055
216453
213788
214131
213937
213802
213847
213796
213893
213883
213859
213884
214010

“Potential” means a ‘very basic level’.

PAESE
PELLEGRINO
PERITO
PERRI
PETROLILLO
PINO

PIRO
PORCO
PORTI
PRESTA
RAMUNDO
RINALDIS
ROCCA
RULLO
SAPIA
SOLLAZZO
SPAGNUOLO
VETERE

ROBERTA
MARTINA
ANNACHIARA
ANNALAURA
VALENTINA
FRANCESCA
CHIARA
AURORA
ANTONIA
AMBRA
FRANCESCA
ANNALISA
MARIA PAOLA
ERIKA
ALESSIA

FRANCESCAMARIA

ANNACHIARA
GIULIA

*The two students are kindly invited to contact me.

THE FOLLOWING STUDENTS HAVE NOT PASSED THE PROVA DI IDONEITA’

224765

213807

The students are kindly invited to carry out self-study practice in order to get, at least, a basic B2
level (CEFR, 2001, 2020). They are also invited to check the descriptors for the B2 Level on the
Council of Europe website. This should give them awareness of the level of their oral performance
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in English. This information can be found on the Language Centre website, autonomous learning

area http//cla.unical.it



